

## **Saint Jean Carbon Grants Options**

**April 6, 2016, Oakville, Ontario, Canada** – Saint Jean Carbon Inc. ("Saint Jean" or the "Company") (TSX-V: SJL), announces that the Board of Directors granted an aggregate of 1,650,000 stock options to purchase common shares pursuant to its stock option plan to a total of three officers and two directors effective April 5, 2016. All of the stock options vest immediately and were granted at an exercise price of \$0.05 per common share. The stock options expire on April 5, 2021.

## **About Saint Jean**

Saint Jean is a publicly traded carbon science company, with interest in graphite mining claims on their 100% Company-owned properties located in the province of Quebec in Canada. The properties include past producing mines. For information on Saint Jean's other properties and the latest news, please go to the website: www.saintjeancarbon.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors Saint Jean Carbon Inc. Paul Ogilvie, CEO and Director

Information Contact : Email: <u>info@saintjeancarbon.com</u> Tel: (905) 844-1200

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.